



| General Details             |                                                                                                        |                |        |                |             |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------|----------------|-------------|
| <b>Product:</b>             | Sweet and Sour Sauce – SKU 1144<br>Sweet and Sauce 2 x 2.2kg Bottles<br>V3 September 2025              |                |        | <b>SKU:</b>    | <b>1144</b> |
| <b>Customer:</b>            | <b>Food Service</b>                                                                                    | <b>Weight:</b> | 4.72kg | <b>Market:</b> | <b>UK</b>   |
| <b>Manufacturing Site:</b>  | JBOD Food Ltd, Units 1 - 3 Devro Court, Knowsthorpe Way, Cross Green Industrial Estate, Leeds, LS9 0SW |                |        |                |             |
| <b>General Description:</b> | Allergen free 2.2kg cooking sauce.                                                                     |                |        |                |             |

| Storage Conditions                                    | Shelf Life |
|-------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Keep in a cool, dry place and out of direct sunlight. | 12 months  |

| Sensory and Physical    |                                                                                                    |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Colour:</b>          | Orange/brown glossy sauce with dark and red spice grain flecks and visible fibres from vegetables. |
| <b>Taste / Flavour:</b> | Sweet and mildly tangy with fruity flavour from pineapple.                                         |
| <b>Odour:</b>           | A savoury, fruity aroma.                                                                           |
| <b>Texture:</b>         | Smooth, glossy texture.                                                                            |

| Ingredient Breakdown                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |             |                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                 |                   |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|
| Name                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | % in Recipe | Manufactured Country | Country of Origin                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Processing Aids | Allergens Present |
| <b>Sweet &amp; Sour Sauce:</b><br>Water, Sugar, Pineapple, Peppers, Tomato Paste, Carrot, White Onion, Cider Vinegar, Maize Starch, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Ginger, Paprika, Cane Molasses, Dried Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Sunflower Oil, Carrot Juice Powder, Tomato Powder, Rosemary Extract. | 100%        | UK                   | Albania, Algeria, Argentina, Australia, Austria, Belgium, Belize, Brazil, Bulgaria, Canada, China, Colombia, Costa Rica, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Ecuador, Egypt, El Salvador, Fiji, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Guatemala, Guyana, Honduras, Hungary, India, Indonesia, Iraq, Ireland, Italy, Jamaica, Laos, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malawi, Malaysia, Malta, Mauritius, Morocco, | N/A             | No                |

|  |  |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |  |  |
|--|--|--|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
|  |  |  | Mozambique,<br>Netherlands, Nicaragua,<br>Norway, Paraguay, Peru,<br>Philippines, Poland,<br>Portugal, Romania,<br>Senegal, Reunion,<br>Romania, Senegal, Serbia,<br>Slovakia, Slovenia, South<br>Africa, Spain, Swaziland,<br>Sweden, Thailand, Turkey,<br>Ukraine, UK, USA, Zambia. |  |  |
|--|--|--|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|

| Ingredient Declaration                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |  |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Water, Sugar, Pineapple, Peppers, Tomato Paste, Carrot, White Onion, Cider Vinegar, Maize Starch, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Ginger, Paprika, Cane Molasses, Dried Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Sunflower Oil, Carrot Juice Powder, Tomato Powder, Rosemary Extract. |  |

| Packaging                      |                                      |                                   |                                 |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Primary Packaging Details      |                                      |                                   |                                 |
| Name:                          | Sapphire PP Bottle                   | Size:                             | 2200ml Sapphire PP clear bottle |
| Secondary Packaging Details    |                                      |                                   |                                 |
| Outer:                         | Brown cardboard box with outer label | Size (mm):                        | 115 x 287 x 245mm               |
| Product Barcode: 5060905582686 |                                      | Outer Box Barcode: 15060905582683 |                                 |
| Packaging Artwork Image        |                                      |                                   |                                 |

Plain brown box with box label attached:



| Pallet Configuration Details – UK Standard |    |                   |   |                                    |     |
|--------------------------------------------|----|-------------------|---|------------------------------------|-----|
| Number of Outers per Layer:                | 34 | Number of Layers: | 6 | Total Number of Outers Per Pallet: | 204 |

| Labelling                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>Outer Case Label:</p> <p>Sweet and Sour Sauce 2 x 2.2kg<br/> Product code: 1144<br/> Best Before: MM/YY<br/> Batch Code: YYDDD<br/> Gross Weight: 4.72kg</p> <p>Store Ambient</p>  <p>15060905582683</p> <p>Manufactured by JBOD Food Ltd, Dewro Court, Leeds, LS9 0SW</p> | <p>Pallet Label:</p> <p>Pallet 1 of 1</p> <p>Sweet and Sour Sauce 2 x 2.2kg<br/> Supplier Product Code: 1144<br/> Purchase Order Number:<br/> Pallet Holds: 204 cases<br/> Total Weight: 963kg<br/> Best Before: MM/YY<br/> Batch Code: YYDDD<br/> Delivered to:</p> <p>Manufactured by JBOD Food Limited, Dewro Court, Leeds, LS9 0SW</p> |

| Nutritional Values            |          |
|-------------------------------|----------|
| Typical Composition           | Per 100g |
| Energy (kJ)                   | 521      |
| Energy (kcal)                 | 123      |
| Fat                           | 1.2      |
| Of which saturates            | 0.1      |
| Carbohydrates Of which sugars | 27       |
|                               | 25.9     |
| Fibre                         | 0.6      |
| Protein                       | 0.7      |
| Salt                          | 0.57     |

### Cooking Instructions

Shake bottle before use. Add to cooked protein or vegetables and heat. Ensure food is cooked through before serving. Suggested portion size is 80g. All cooking appliances vary in performance. These cooking instructions are guidelines only.

Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within 5 days.

### Food Intolerance & Labelling Section

| Allergenic Ingredients as prescribed by EU Regulation 1169/2011 (EU FIC) | Added Directly                         |          | Cross Contamination                           |                                      |          |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|----------|-----------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------|
|                                                                          | Ingredient contains allergen. [Yes/No] | Comments | Allergen present on production line. [Yes/No] | Allergen present in factory [Yes/No] | Comments |
| Peanuts & Derivatives                                                    | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Nuts & Derivatives                                                       | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Sesame Seeds & Derivatives                                               | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Milk & Derivatives                                                       | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Egg & Derivatives                                                        | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Soya & Derivatives                                                       | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Cereals Containing Gluten & Derivatives                                  | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (>10 mg/kg SO <sub>2</sub> )               | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Fish & Derivatives                                                       | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Crustaceans & Derivatives                                                | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Celery & Derivatives                                                     | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Mustard & Derivatives                                                    | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Lupin and Derivatives                                                    | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |
| Molluscs (gastropods, bivalves, or cephalopods) & Derivatives            | No                                     | N/A      | No                                            | No                                   | N/A      |

| Dietary Information |            |       |        |       |         |                               |                       |
|---------------------|------------|-------|--------|-------|---------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Suitable for:       | Vegetarian | Vegan | Kosher | Halal | Coeliac | Lactose Intolerance Sufferers | NutAllergen Sufferers |
| Yes                 | X          | X     |        |       | X       | X                             | X                     |
| No                  |            |       | X      | X     |         |                               |                       |

| Product History               |                                                                    |          |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|
| Date                          | Reason for Amendment                                               | Comments |
| August 2025<br>September 2025 | Updated bottle weight and nutritional data<br>Update to HACCP team |          |

|              |            |                        |            |
|--------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Approved By: | J.Burns    | H.A.C.C.P Team Leader: | L.Palicio  |
| Date:        | 25.09.2025 | Date:                  | 25.09.2025 |